
gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

15.9622.09 44.18 66.27 104.32
ppb

15.9622.09 44.18 66.27 104.32
ppb

0.02 0.00 0.02
ppb

0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
ppb

0.9997179 1.0000000 1.0002822
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_O3



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

80 120 160
ppb

80 120 160
ppb

0.004 0.000 0.004
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

0.9999054 1.0000000 1.0000947
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CO



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00015 0.00030
ppb

0.00015 0.00030
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 7

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 8

0.998092 0.999046 1.000000 1.000956 1.001912
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OH



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0003 0.0737 0.1474 0.2211 0.2951
ppb

0.0003 0.0737 0.1474 0.2211 0.2951
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 5

0.99418 0.99709 1.00000 1.00293 1.00586
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NOx


	Oxidants
	O3
	CO
	OH
	NOx


